OP \$40.00 1196112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM847816

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central))		10/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellofram Corporation		
Street Address:	8019 Ohio River Blvd.		
City:	Newell		
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	26050		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1196112	MARSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639149

Email: shaas@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Haas

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg. - 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Haas

SIGNATURE: /Steven Haas/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=2023_Release#page1.tif source=2023_Release#page2.tif source=2023_Release#page3.tif

source=2023_Release#page4.tif source=2023_Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central)), a Delaware limited liability company ("Mortgagee"), hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Mortgagee, as agent for itself and certain other lenders, in and to each of the patents, trademarks, copyrights, and licenses assigned to Mortgagee by Bellofram Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Mortgagor"), and listed on Exhibits A – D attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Mortgagor to Mortgagee pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage dated as of June 16, 2006, and recorded on June 26, 2006, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Patent Reel 017833, at Frame 0982, and on Trademark Reel 3337, Frame 0722.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage has been duly executed as of the date written below.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central))

D (T)

Title: Managing Director

Date: *Oct*. 23, 2023

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Current-to-Pressure	4,905,720	11-21-88
Transducer with enhanced		
performance features		
Propane Regulator with a	6,079,434	07-28-98
Balanced Valve		
Air Cylinder Controller	6,944,524	01-27-04

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Bellofram	71-661,977	597,400	10-26-54
Bel Gas	75-820,978	2,556,802	04-02-02
Marsh Beilofram	75-911,067	2,603,427	08-06-02
Bellofram	76-152,012	2,648,244	11-12-02
Marsh	73-274,735	1,196,112	05-25-82

EXHIBIT C

COPYRIGHTS

None.

EXHIBIT D

LICENSE AGREEMENTS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008235 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 10/23/2023